S / S O 4 5 -

IR e 3159046100 | [CARBURETOR COVER KNOB| | —_ REVISIONS
TOLERANCE FOR 26CC NON-CE BACKPACK BLOWER/HBL 26BPN 33|348006002|CLAMP ASS'Y 2 B o amERA B I Ss e
oo ool # | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY|[34|580819001 | TUBE-ELBOW | RV
DMENEON (C%ésss) | [ 120500003 |ACCESSORY ASS'Y | |35|58056600 1 |BELLOWS | NO MANUAL REVISIONS PERMITTED
———————| 2 |107151005|BACK PACK BLOWER ASS'Y | ||36]{348006003|CLAMP ASS'Y |
o0 | 020 || 3 /308902008 |POWER HEAD & FUEL TANK ASS'Y | ||37(580570001| TUBE,UPPER |
20 75 | -0.25 ]| 4 |308844008|POWER HEAD | ||38[580569001|TUBE,LOWER |
——— 1] 5|308675006|FUEL TANK & CAP ASS'Y | [39[580504001 |NOZZLE T N N N S
—=— =0T oo 1| 6 [660970002|SCREW,M4 3 [40]308682005|FUEL TANK ASS'Y |
50175 =045 || 7 (518591001 |PLASTIC SPIDER | ||41{300758006 |
1| 8518598002 |PLASTIC FRAME | ||42|58050300 | |[FUEL TANK |
—————T————1| 9 |678109001 [LOCK WASHER 6 [|43[300759005|FUEL FILTER |
10/570546001 [PLASTIC ISOLATER 3 [44]570664004|INLET RUBBER TUBING |
|1]678186002 |STEEL WASHER 6 ||45(570666004|RETURN RUBBER TUBING | |
12|678190002 [NUT, | /4-20UNC-2B 6 ||46[900777001|FILTER |
13[518574002|PLASTIC TOP VALUTE | |47[560955001|VALVE-DUCK BILL |
14660970004 |SCREW,M4X0.7-77.5mm | ||48][590952004|FUEL CAP FILLER | NO SHOWN TIE STRAP,
15[660674002|SCREW, #10-14X7/8" 4 |49][900778001|GASKET-FUEL CAP | N
16[638091005|SPACER FOR CRANKSHAF T | ||50[900972001|TIE STRAP 2
1 7/650016001 [FLAT WASHER 2 |[51]678561001 [CABLE CLAMP 2 U e
18[518581001 [PLASTIC LARGER FAN |
19660730001 [NUT,3/8-24 UNF-2B,BLACK OXIDE |
20[518575001 |PLASTIC BOTTOM VALUTE |
21660629001 |[SCREW,STEEL #10-14X7/8" 10
22|901589001 |BACK MESH ASS'Y
23/90158800 1 [SHOULDER STRAPS ASS'Y
24|270021005|LEAD WIRE & THROTTLE CABLE ASS'Y
25[518595001 |PLASTIC THROTTLE LOCK
26678542001 [SPRING-TRIGGER LOCK
27|51858500 1 [PLASTIC HANDLE/RIGHT HAND
28|518577001 [PLASTIC TRIGGER
29|760700002|SWITCH
30|518584001 [PLASTIC HANDLE /LEFT HAND TORQUE TO
32]66066900 | [SCREW. THREAD FORM 8- 16 o on MRS R R
CONTACT WITH
CARBURETOR
TORQUE TO
£5-35 IN-LBS
Tg R%ENTOLBS TORQUE TO
1 50-150 IN-LBS M‘
TORQUE TO \\\\\\\\x\\\\\\\\
15-20 IN-LBS \\\\\\\\\\\\\\“
TORQUE TO N
15-20 NL
2 THIS THROTTLE CABLE END
NOTES:- / CONTACT WITH THE PLASTIC
,/‘\ TRIGGER, ITEM 28 090151005 26CC NON-CE BACKPACK BLOWER/HBL 26BPN AS PURCHASED
. THIS DRAWING DON'T SHOW PACKING MATERIAL, ITEM | AS //{;; ‘\‘\ THIS TWO TERMINALS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS
ACCESSORY WILL BE PUT IN PACKING ASS'Y \\/\ } (MATTECMH 2w9>w SWITCH LEGS VS UNLESS DT HERIISE SPECIED DRALWSNXBY 03/20/QD7ME TTI GROUP NORTH AMERICA
2.SEE QUALITY ASSURANCE FOR ADDRESSING CRITICAL AND \ Z; — FOR AL UNSPECIFIED CHEFS;ES BYOB/EO/QDQTE e
MAJOR INSPECTIONS %;.\\ SR E— C | PRI s BT e ——126CC NON-CE BACKPACK BLOWER/HBL 26BP
TOTAL {C) DIMENSIONS ON THIS PAGE = O \ o s ek 20| Us DIMENSIONS oLy, fftcth 03720707
DSELOSED To OB oD oy or | ASME. Y 14 8l 1954 T4 [ ha0 151005 | 0
TOTAL (M) DIMENSIONS ON THIS PAGE = O T FOR OUTSIDE PdRTIES WTHOUT [ e ShE RO o
WRITTEN CONSENT." RogcTion @ £+ NONE e

S / S O 4 5 &




